
# 8 PLNU (21-3) -vs- FPU (11-11)
3/13/2026 at Fresno, Calif. (Dan Martin Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Derek Silva (6-0)
Loss: Ramirez, Carlo (0-1)
HBP: Kyle Scritzk
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Alan Walker First: Manuel Mejia Third Base: Kate Hart 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2;52   Attendance: 112   Weather: Going to need sunglasses

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
PLNU 1 0 0 2 2 4 0 1 0 10 10 4
FPU 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 8 1

PLNU 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Owen May 2b 5 1 2 3 0 0 0
Tristan Moor lf 4 0 0 0 1 0 0
Matt Bernath ss 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Aiden Arriag rf 5 1 2 2 0 0 1
Josiah Rodri 3b 5 1 1 0 0 1 2
Hank Smith dh/p 4 1 2 2 1 1 0
Mason Cook c 4 1 0 0 1 0 3
Jake Schwart 1b 2 2 0 0 2 0 0
Jack Ryan cf 4 3 2 2 0 0 0
Derek Silva p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Elliot p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Scritzk p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 10 10 10 5 2 6

2B: Owen May (1); Aiden Arriag (1); Hank Smith (2)
HR: Owen May (1); Jack Ryan (1)
SH: Matt Bernath (1)
E: Matt Bernath (1); Aiden Arriag (1); Josiah Rodri (1); Jake Schwart
(1)
DP: 2

FPU 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dilworth Jr., Darryl cf 5 1 1 1 0 4 3
Hirschkorn, Holden rf 4 1 2 0 1 1 0
Henderson, Gabe ss 3 1 0 0 2 1 0
Clement, Chris lf 5 1 1 0 0 1 0
Martinez Jr., Aaron 3b 4 0 0 0 1 1 4
Wheelock, Titus 1b 4 1 1 2 0 0 1
Lopez, Alex c 4 0 2 2 0 1 0
Smith, Tejean 2b 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Robinson, Vincent dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Turley, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ramirez, Carlo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Senneway, Dylan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 5 8 5 5 11 9

2B: Lopez, Alex (1)
HR: Dilworth Jr., Darryl (1)
SB: Hirschkorn, Holden (1)
HBP: Robinson, Vincent (1)
E: Ramirez, Carlo (1)

PLNU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Derek Silva (W, 6-0) 5.2 7 5 5 3 7 0 0 0 0 24 27 6 2 –
Matt Elliot 2.1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 8 8 2 1 –
Kyle Scritzk 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 –
Hank Smith 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 1 –
Totals 8 5 5 5 11 0 0 1 0 35 41 9 4

FPU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Turley, Jake 4.0 4 4 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 16 17 3 8 –
Ramirez, Carlo (L, 0-1) 1.0 2 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 8 2 1 –
Senneway, Dylan 4.0 4 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 15 18 5 6 –
Totals 10 10 9 5 2 0 0 0 0 37 43 10 15



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

PLNU - Top of 1st PLN FPU
Owen May homered down the lf line, RBI. 1 0
Tristan Moor flied out to lf. 1 0
Matt Bernath grounded out to 2b. 1 0
Aiden Arriag grounded out to ss. 1 0

FPU - Bottom of 1st PLN FPU
Dilworth, D struck out swinging. 1 0
Hirschkorn,H singled to right center. 1 0
Hirschkorn,H stole second. 1 0
Henderson, G walked. 1 0
Clement, C singled to right field; Henderson, G advanced to second; Hirschkorn,H advanced to third. 1 0
Martinez, A struck out swinging. 1 0
Wheelock, T singled up the middle, 2 RBI; Clement, C advanced to second; Henderson, G scored;
Hirschkorn,H scored. 1 2
Lopez, A doubled to right field, out at third cf to 2b to 3b, 2 RBI; Wheelock, T scored; Clement, C scored. 1 4

PLNU - Top of 2nd PLN FPU
Josiah Rodri struck out looking. 1 4
Hank Smith grounded out to 2b. 1 4
Mason Cook grounded out to 3b. 1 4

FPU - Bottom of 2nd PLN FPU
Smith, T struck out looking. 1 4
Robinson, V flied out to lf. 1 4
Dilworth, D homered to left center, RBI. 1 5
Hirschkorn,H struck out swinging. 1 5

PLNU - Top of 3rd PLN FPU
B2 Visiting Coach Mound Visit. 1 5
Jake Schwart flied out to lf. 1 5
Jack Ryan popped up to ss. 1 5
Owen May grounded out to ss. 1 5

FPU - Bottom of 3rd PLN FPU
Henderson, G grounded out to 3b. 1 5
Clement, C flied out to rf. 1 5
Martinez, A walked. 1 5
Wheelock, T flied out to rf. 1 5

PLNU - Top of 4th PLN FPU
Tristan Moor out at first 1b to p. 1 5
Matt Bernath grounded out to 2b. 1 5
Aiden Arriag doubled to right field. 1 5
Josiah Rodri singled to shortstop; Aiden Arriag advanced to third. 1 5
Hank Smith doubled to left field, 2 RBI; Josiah Rodri scored; Aiden Arriag scored. 3 5
Mason Cook grounded out to 3b. 3 5

FPU - Bottom of 4th PLN FPU
Lopez, A struck out swinging. 3 5



Smith, T flied out to rf. 3 5
Robinson, V singled up the middle. 3 5
Robinson, V advanced to second on an error by 1b, advanced to third on the throw. 3 5
Dilworth, D struck out swinging. 3 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

PLNU - Top of 5th PLN FPU
Jake Schwart walked. 3 5
. 3 5
Ramirez, C to p for Turley, J. 3 5
Jack Ryan reached on an error by p, advanced to second on the throw; Jake Schwart advanced to second,
advanced to third on the throw. 3 5
Owen May popped up to 2b. 3 5
Tristan Moor walked. 3 5
Matt Bernath flied out to cf. 3 5
Aiden Arriag singled to left field, 2 RBI; Tristan Moor advanced to second; Jack Ryan scored, unearned; Jake
Schwart scored. 5 5
Josiah Rodri grounded out to ss. 5 5

FPU - Bottom of 5th PLN FPU
Hirschkorn,H singled to right field. 5 5
Henderson, G reached on an error by ss; Hirschkorn,H advanced to second. 5 5
Clement, C flied out to cf; Hirschkorn,H advanced to third. 5 5
Martinez, A grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Henderson, G out on the play. 5 5

PLNU - Top of 6th PLN FPU
Hank Smith doubled to center field. 5 5
Mason Cook walked. 5 5
Senneway, D to p for Ramirez, C. 5 5
Jake Schwart walked; Mason Cook advanced to second; Hank Smith advanced to third. 5 5
Jack Ryan singled to right field, RBI; Jake Schwart advanced to second; Mason Cook advanced to third;
Hank Smith scored. 6 5
Owen May doubled to right field, 2 RBI; Jack Ryan advanced to third; Jake Schwart scored; Mason Cook
scored. 8 5
Tristan Moor popped up to ss. 8 5
Matt Bernath grounded out to p, SAC, bunt, RBI; Owen May advanced to third; Jack Ryan scored. 9 5
Aiden Arriag grounded out to p. 9 5

FPU - Bottom of 6th PLN FPU
Wheelock, T flied out to rf. 9 5
Lopez, A reached on an error by 3b. 9 5
Smith, T walked; Lopez, A advanced to second. 9 5
Robinson, V struck out swinging. 9 5
Matt Elliot to p for Derek Silva. 9 5
Dilworth, D struck out looking. 9 5

PLNU - Top of 7th PLN FPU
Josiah Rodri flied out to 2b. 9 5
Hank Smith struck out looking. 9 5
Mason Cook grounded out to ss. 9 5

FPU - Bottom of 7th PLN FPU
Hirschkorn,H flied out to lf. 9 5
Henderson, G struck out swinging. 9 5
Clement, C struck out swinging. 9 5



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

PLNU - Top of 8th PLN FPU
Jake Schwart grounded out to 2b. 9 5
Jack Ryan homered to left center, RBI. 10 5
Owen May flied out to cf. 10 5
Tristan Moor flied out to lf. 10 5

FPU - Bottom of 8th PLN FPU
Martinez, A reached on an error by rf, advanced to second on the throw. 10 5
Wheelock, T lined out to cf. 10 5
Lopez, A singled to center field; Martinez, A advanced to third. 10 5
Smith, T grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Lopez, A out on the play. 10 5

PLNU - Top of 9th PLN FPU
Matt Bernath singled to center field. 10 5
T9 Visiting Team Timeout. 10 5
Aiden Arriag out at first p to 2b, bunt; Matt Bernath advanced to second. 10 5
Josiah Rodri flied out to rf. 10 5
Hank Smith walked. 10 5
Mason Cook grounded out to 3b. 10 5

FPU - Bottom of 9th PLN FPU
Kyle Scritzk to p for Matt Elliot. 10 5
Robinson, V hit by pitch. 10 5
Dilworth, D struck out swinging. 10 5
Hirschkorn,H walked; Robinson, V advanced to second. 10 5
Kyle Scritzk to dh for Hank Smith. 10 5
Hank Smith to p for Kyle Scritzk. 10 5
Henderson, G walked; Hirschkorn,H advanced to second; Robinson, V advanced to third. 10 5
Clement, C flied out to ss. 10 5
Martinez, A reached on a fielder's choice; Henderson, G advanced to second; Hirschkorn,H out at third 3b
unassisted. 10 5


